evidence that all Oklahoma crew and local vendors have been paid and 

there are no liens against the production company pending in the 

state; 

4.  The minimum budget for the film shall be Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($50,000.00) of which not less than Twenty-five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000.00) shall be expended in this state; 

5.  The production company shall provide evidence of financing 

for production prior to the commencement of principal photography; 

and 

6.  The production company shall provide evidence of a 

certificate of general liability insurance with a minimum coverage